
2023 Pittsburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-21   Conf: 12-14   Home: 17-5   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (300), Opp (314)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Stonestreet (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Sullivan (7), Totals (7), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-94), Sullivan (35-44), Weir (16-
18), Harrison (13-19), Sexton (6-6), Hayes (3-3), McCall (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Lambert, Taylor .390 48-48 154 46 60 7 2 1 13 74 .481 24 3 22 0 .478 1 1 15-18 74 89 11 .937
9 Arnett, Heather .376 48-48 165 37 62 5 2 0 14 71 .430 3 0 15 0 .387 0 10 26-27 61 3 1 .985
13 Hayes, Paxtyn .357 48-48 157 31 56 16 1 12 58 110 .701 11 0 13 0 .392 3 0 3-3 304 15 3 .991
4 Schultz, Gabby .331 48-48 139 21 46 9 2 5 28 74 .532 10 4 11 0 .390 1 1 2-2 61 107 1 .994
6 Bohle, Kylee .328 48-44 125 13 41 9 0 2 19 56 .448 7 3 11 1 .375 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Pellegrino, Kianna .260 44-37 104 20 27 6 0 6 23 51 .490 12 1 28 2 .339 1 0 2-2 41 0 1 .976
14 Sullivan, Gracie .248 47-47 113 9 28 3 0 4 17 43 .381 9 3 19 0 .320 0 2 0-0 243 23 2 .993
1 Griffith, Keelah .244 48-48 131 20 32 10 1 1 13 47 .359 10 1 27 0 .303 0 2 2-2 61 1 5 .925
25 Trochim, Kadyn .238 45-45 105 13 25 5 1 3 17 41 .390 9 5 15 1 .322 2 1 0-0 44 86 3 .977
18 Driver, Sophia .375 39-13 48 11 18 5 0 1 11 26 .542 1 0 12 1 .388 0 1 3-3 10 0 1 .909
23 23 .231 12-2 13 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 0 1 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Stonestreet, Kori .190 28-3 21 6 4 1 0 0 2 5 .238 4 0 4 1 .320 0 1 0-0 4 7 0 1.000
8 8 .167 11-1 12 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .250 0 0 5 0 .167 0 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
22 Hoffmann, Sophia .167 7-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Davis, Kyndall .143 24-0 7 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
24 Wilhelm, Caroline .000 6-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Berry, Haidyn .000 8-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
17 17 .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 15 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Sexton, Bree .000 14-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
Totals .310 48-48 1311 235 406 77 9 35 216 606 .462 102 22 195 6 .367 9 19 53-57 930 383 30 .978
Opponents .275 48-48 1208 162 332 42 4 20 151 442 .366 145 28 244 17 .363 9 23 38-47 913 298 52 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Berry, Haidyn 1.45 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 12 3 2 3 1 1 0 2 .324 1 1 0 1 1
10 Harrison, Hannah 2.28 14-10 34 20 15 7-0 2 147.1 142 52 48 48 137 12 2 6 .256 8 15 0 2 16
7 Weir, Lilli 4.19 7-6 25 20 3 1-0 0 93.2 104 68 56 62 72 20 2 7 .277 4 9 0 4 3
11 Sexton, Bree 4.27 2-5 14 7 0 0-0 1 39.1 50 24 24 20 16 4 0 1 .314 3 3 0 1 1
19 McCall, Madeline 4.55 2-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 20.0 24 15 13 12 18 5 0 4 .296 3 0 0 1 2
Totals 3.23 26-21 87 48 18 8 3 310.0 332 162 143 145 244 42 4 20 .275 19 28 0 9 23
Opponents 4.81 21-25 88 48 18 4 7 304.1 406 235 209 102 195 77 9 35 .310 26 22 0 9 19



2023 Pittsburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 8 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Weir, Lilli 14 3 11 0 1.000 0 16 2 .889 0 0
12 Stonestreet, Kori 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sexton, Bree 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
21 Davis, Kyndall 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 McCall, Madeline 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 23 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Berry, Haidyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Schultz, Gabby 169 61 107 1 .994 10 0 0 — 0 0
14 Sullivan, Gracie 268 243 23 2 .993 2 35 9 .795 7 0
13 Hayes, Paxtyn 322 304 15 3 .991 17 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Arnett, Heather 65 61 3 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Trochim, Kadyn 133 44 86 3 .977 7 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pellegrino, Kianna 42 41 0 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Harrison, Hannah 36 1 33 2 .944 1 13 6 .684 0 0
2 Lambert, Taylor 174 74 89 11 .937 14 0 0 — 0 0
1 Griffith, Keelah 67 61 1 5 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Driver, Sophia 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bohle, Kylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 17 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 15 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hoffmann, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wilhelm, Caroline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1343 930 383 30 .978 51 76 18 .809 7 0
Opponents 1263 913 298 52 .959 16 106 8 .930 7 0


